NRSS XXXVI Transmission Limited

Site Office: - H.No.864, Sec-23, HUDA Colony, Bhiwani (Haryana) – 127021. Tel:- 01664 - 256096

Ref: NRSS/DEL/RJ/01-2017/43

Date: 20th February, 2018

To, The Divisional Forest Officer, Jhunjhunu Forest Division, Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan.

Sub: Forest diversion Proposal for 13.015Ha of Forest land in Jhunjhunu Forest division for Non Forest purpose i.e. Construction of 400kV D/C Babai (RRVPNL) – Bhiwani (PG) transmission Line constructed by NRSSXXXVI Transmission Limited.

Ref: 1. Our Proposal No FP/RJ/TRANS/28622/2017 dated 12/08/2017.

Dear Sir,

In reference to our forest diversion proposal submitted earlier on MoEF portal (Proposal No FP/RJ/TRANS/28622/2017 dated 12th August 2017) for 13.015 Ha of forest land in Jhunjhunu Forest division for construction of 400kV D/C Babai (RRVPNL) – Bhiwani (PG) transmission Line constructed by NRSS XXXVI Transmission Limited and EDS raised by Nodal office and your Office, we are hereby complying all the compliance.

The compliance report is as below:

SI.No	Compliance raised as per your office letter in reference	Compliance Report
1	KML file of 3 alternative is not enclosed in Polyline shape	We are enclosing the KML file of 3 alternative as per the requirement.
2	A proposal need to be submitted for 7.452Ha of Forest land coming under Bansiyal Khetri Conservation Reserve and recommendation from Chief Wildlife warden is required.	We have initiated the process and have submitted the proposal online on MoEF&CC portal. Hard copies are being prepared in 18 sets and will be submitted as per the instruction of PCCF office Jaipur. The Snap shot of MoEF&CC portal stating the status is enclosed herewith.

In the context of the above, we would request you to kindly consider our proposal and forward the case to CF for further approval for construction of Babai - Bhiwani Transmission line. We need your kind support to enable us timely completion of inter-state transmission line project "Babai - Bhiwani Transmission line associated with NRSS XXXVI Transmission Limited as this is an important project. This project is monitored by Ministry of Power, Govt. of India and is a Project of National interest.

Thanking you.

Yours' faithfully Authorised Signatory



Ministry of Environment,Forest and Climate Change Government of India

Online Submission & Monitoring of Forest and Wildlife Clearance Proposals



				List of Pi	roposals Subr	nitted Online by User Agene	cies				
\bigtriangledown	Help										
	Using this report, you can	view details of	f proposals .	Click on Proposal no to vi	ew detail of FO	RM-A part I. Click on è to p	rint				=
		Propos	sal Year : 20	018	▼			Sta	te : Rajasthan		▼
		Ca	ategory : T	ransmission Line	▼		Stat	us of the Propos	al : Proposals Su	ubmitted by	Use ▼
	I	Enter value for	r Search : Ple	ease Enter Proposal No	o.,Proposal N	ame or Area for Search					
					5	SEARCH					
				Note :-All	areas are in	Hectares(ha.)				ξ	
10.	Proposal No.	State Name	Pro	oposal Name	Category	User Agency Name	Area (ha.)	Proposal Status	Proposal Received on	View Report of Part-I & II	View TimeLin Details
	FP/RJ/TRANS/28622/2017		bai (RRPVNL) - ansmission Line	- Bhiwani (PG) 400kV D/C	Transmission Line	NRSS XXXVI TRANSMISSION LIMITED	7.452	Under Examination	16 Feb 2018		<u>À</u>



Wild Life Report

Wild Life Report

Form for seeking recommendation of Standing Committee of NBWL/SBWL.

PART - I & II

(To be filled up by User Agency)

A. General Details

A-1. Project Details

(i). Forest Clearance Required?: Yes

(a).Forests Clearance Type : Fresh

(ii). Proposal No. : FP/RJ/TRANS/28622/2017

(iii). Name of Project: Babai (RRPVNL) - Bhiwani (PG) 400kV D/C Transmission Line

(iv). Short narrative of the Project : The project is initiated by ministry of Power, Govt. of India under "system strengthening scheme in northern region (NRSSXXXVI) along with LILO of sikar-Neemrana 400kV D/C line at Babai (RRVPNL)". The necessary approvals from Ministry of power have been received for the construction of the above tra

(v). State : Rajasthan

(vi). Category of the Project : Transmission Line

(vii). Shape of project land : Linear

(viii). Distance of the project from the boundary of the Protected Area (in km.): 0

(ix). Estimated cost of the Project(Rupees in lacs) : 11000

(x). Total period for which clearance is required (in year): 35

(xi). Total Project Area(in ha.): 256.593

(xii). Area of Forest Land required for this Project(in ha.): 13.015

(xiii). Non-Forest Land required for this Project (in ha.): 243.578

(xiv). Forest Land within Protected Area(in ha.): 7.452

(xv). Non-forest Land within Protected Area (in ha.): 0

(xvi). Project Area under Protected Area(in ha.): 7.452

(xvii). Project Area under Non-Protected Area (in ha.): 249.141

(xviii). Project Area inside Wildlife Sanctuaries(in ha.): 0

(xiv). Project Area outside Wildlife Sanctuaries(in ha.): 0

(xv). Project Area inside Conservation Reserve(in ha.): 7.452

(xvi). Project Area outside Conservation Reserve(in ha.): 249.141

(xvii). Project Area inside National Park(in ha.): 0

(xviii). Project Area outside National Park(in ha.): 0

(xix). Project Area inside Ecologically Sensitive Zone(in ha.): 0

(xx). Project Area outside Ecologically Sensitive Zone (in ha.): $\boldsymbol{0}$

A-2. Details of User Agency

(i). Name : NRSS XXXVI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

(ii). Address1 : A 26/3, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, Sarita Viahr, New Delhi

(iii). Address2 : NIL

(iv). State : Delhi

(v). District : South

(vi). Pin : 110044

(vii). Landmark : Near Sarita vihar metro pillar No 71

(viii). Email address : sharique.imam@infra.esselgroup.com

(ix). Landline Telephone No.: 47523100

(x). Fax No. : NIL

(xi). Mobile No. : 9471102536

- (xii). Website (if any) : www.esselinfraprojects.com
- (xiii). Legal status of User Agency : Private
- A-3. Details of Person Making Application
 - (i). First Name: Rajnish
 - (ii). Middle Name: NIL
 - (iii). Last Name: Mehrotra
 - (iv). Gender: Male
 - (v). Designation: AGM
 - (vi). Address 1: Essel Infraprojects Limited, 6th floor, Plot No-19 & 20, Film city, Setor -16A
 - (vii). Address 2: NIL
 - (viii). State: Uttar Pradesh
 - (ix). District: Gautam Buddha Nagar
 - (x). Pin: 110044
 - (xi). Landmark: NIL
 - (xii). Email Address: sharique.imam@infra.esselgroup.com
 - (xiii). Landline Telephone No.: 3378367
 - (xiv). Fax No.: NIL
 - (xv). Mobile No.: 9471102536
 - (xvi). Upload a copy of documents in support of the competence/authority of the person making this application to make application on behalf of the User Agency: <u>Annexure copy of documents in support of the competence</u>
- B. Details of Land required for the Project
- B-1. Details of Protected Area
 - B-1.1 No. of Divisions involved in Protected Area

Division wise details of land			
S.no	Division Name	Protected Area Name	Project Area under Protected Area
1.	Jhunjhunu Territorial	Khetri Bansyal Conservation Reserve	7.452

B-1.2 Details of Districts involved

District wise breakup				
S.no	District Name	Project Area under Protected Area(ha.)	Project Area under Non-Protected Area(ha.)	
1.	Jhunjhunu	7.452	249.141	

B-1.3 Component wise breakup

Component wise breakup				
S.no	Component	Project Area under Protected Area(ha.)	Project Area under Non-Protected Area(ha.)	
1	Construction of Transmission Line	7.452	249.141	

C. Maps of protected area

. Project Area	under Protected Area (in ha.)	: 7.452	
ii). Nature of the	Project : Linear		
iii). No. of Segm	ents : One		
	Patch/Segment wis	se details	
	Protected Area of segment(in ha.)	KML file of protected area of segment	
Segments			
Segments 1.	7.452	<u>View File</u>	
1.	Survey of India Toposheet indi	<u>View File</u> cating boundary of protected an	rea: <u>Annexu</u>
1. (iv). copy of §	Survey of India Toposheet indi		r ea: <u>Annexu</u>

D. Justification for locating the Project in protected area and details of alternates examined :

(i). copy of note containing justification for locating the Project in protected area: <u>Annexure Justification</u>

(ii). Whether a copy of map indicating location of alternative examined is required to be provided: Yes

Wild Life Report

(a). copy of map indicating location of alternative examined: <u>Annexure alternative examined</u>

- E. Employment likely to be generated
 - (i). Whether project is likely to generate employment ?: Yes
 - (a). Permanent/Regular Employment(Number of persons): 10
 - (b). Temporary Employment(Number of person-days): 164250
- F. Displacement of People due to the project, if any
 - (i). Whether project involve displacement?: No
- G. Status of Environmental clearance
 - (i). Whether the Project requires Clearance under the Environment (Protection) Act 1986 ? : No
- H. Whether proposal is for investigation/survey

(H- Details of the Bio diversity Impact Assessment report in case the proposal involves use of more than 50 2). ha. NP/WLS.

(a). Copy of the Bio diversity Impact Assessment report: Annexure Copy of Bio diversity Impact Assessment report

 $\binom{\text{H-}}{3}$. Information on the projects undertaken by the proponent agency in the past in Protected Areas

(a).Upload file: <u>Annexure Information on the projects undertaken by the proponent agency in the past in Protected</u> <u>Areas</u>

(H-4). Details regarding compliance of the conditions on each proposal

(a).Upload file: <u>Annexure Details regarding compliance of the conditions on each proposal</u>

(H-5). Whether any matter related to the project is sub judice in any court of law?: No

	Documents			
S.No	Uploaded Additional Info. Files	Remarks		
	NIL	·		

Print page

http://forestsclearance.nic.in/admin/useragency_report_w.aspx?pid=FP/RJ/TRANS/28622/2017